
MINUTE ITEM 3/25/71
KE 

26. AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT FOR TITLE SERVICES FOR RESEARCH INVESTIGATION AT 
LAKE TAHOE, TAHOE TITLE GUARANTY COMPANY - N 0285. 

After consideration of Calendar Item 8 attached, and upon motion duly made 
and carried, the following resolution vas adopted: 

THE COMMISSION AUTHORIZES AMENDMENT OF THE CONTRACT WITH TAHOE TITLE GUARANTY 
COMPANY FOR TITLE SERVICES PERTAINING TO THE BEACHES OF LAKE TAHOE EXTENDING 
THE TIME PERIOD TO NOVEMBER 1, 1971. 

Attachment: 
Calendar Item 8 (1 page) 

177 



3/71CALENDAR ITEM 
1 0285 

8. 

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT FOR TITLE SERVICES FOR RESEARCH INVESTIGATION AT LAKE 
TAHOE, TAHOE TITLE GUARANTY COMPANY - N 0285. 

PURPOSE: Pursuant to Chapter 1397, Statutes of 1968, and Chapter 1222,
Statutes of 1969, the Commission was authorized to conduct 
research investigation and title searches on real property 
dedicated for public use at Lake Tahoe. 

CONTRACT 

AWARDED TO: Tahoe Title Guaranty Company . 

ORIGINAL 
CONTRACT 

DURATION : Period March 1, 1970, through March 1, 1971. 

COST OF 

SERVICES : Not to exceed $15,000.00. 

OTHER The amendment is for the purpose of extending the time period 
PERTINENT from March 1, 1971, to November 1, 1971; all the terms and 
INFORMATION : conditions of the original contract to remain the same. Exten-

sion of the time period is necessary to complete the project. 

IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT THE COMMISSION AUTHORIZE AMENDMENT OF THE CONTRACT 
WITH TAHOE TITLE GUARANTY COMPANY FOR TITLE SERVICES PERTAINING TO THE 
BEACHES OF LAKE TAHOE TO NOVEMBER 1, 1971. 

178 

https://15,000.00



